WARATAH MASTERS CYCLING CLUB
TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
RESULTS

No.

Name

A GRADE

5
16
6
19
32
28
13
50
11

Rob Hacker

Colin Petrie

Paul McKay

Mark Scribins
Thomas Richardson
Harry Rourke

lan Thomas

Keith Oliver

Denis Fahy

B GRADE

30
15
38
17
39
36
2
60

Mark Windsor
Steven Short

lan Jackson
Terry Freshwater
Kristie Dalton
Stephen Joyce
Ann Richardson
Bob Clarke

NOVICE

31
40
17
4
16

Zheng Zhizo
Penny Rowbottom
David Gray

Annie Simmons
Julie Gardner

SCRATCH
Place Point
3rd
2nd 3
1st 5
4th 2
5th 1
6th
1st 5
2nd 3
3rd 2
5th 1
4th
6th
1st 5
2nd
4th 2
3rd 3
5th

Club Champion A Grade
Club Champion B Grade
Club Champion Novice

Winner of Wheelrace

TIME TRIAL
Time Place
1:13:44 1st
1:19:73 3rd
1:14:63 2nd
1:20:61 4th
1:22:75 Sth
1:23:88
1:23:84
1:25:44
1:22:32 1st
1:24:46 2nd
1:24:98 3rd
1:26:41 4th
1:27:26 5th
1:27:51
1:36:94
1:35:63
1:23:34 1st
1:30:38 2nd
1:36:45 3rd
1:38:68 5th
1:37:38 4th
Paul McKay
Mark Windsor
Zheng Zhizo

Paul McKay

Point
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KERIN

Place

1st
1st
4th
3rd
2nd
3rd
4th
2nd

1st
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
1st
3rd
4th

Ist
2nd
4th
3rd
5th

Point
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ITALIAN

Place

1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
Ist
Ist
2nd
Ist
Ist
Ist
2nd

Ist
Ist
2nd
2nd
2nd

Point
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WHEEL RACE

Place

2nd
3rd
Ist
5th
4th

Point
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TOTAL

19
20
13
11

18
13
12

10

20

10



