WARATAH MASTERS CYCLING CLUB TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 RESULTS

No. Name		SCRATCH		TIME TRIAL		KERIN			ITALIAN		WHEEL RACE		TOTAL
		Place	Point	Time	Place	Point	Place	Point	Place	Point	Place	Point	
A G	RADE												
5	Rob Hacker	3rd		1:13:44	1st		1st		1st		2nd		
16	Colin Petrie	2nd	3	1:19:73	3rd	3	1st	5	1st	5	3rd	3	19
6	Paul McKay	1st	5	1:14:63	2nd	5	4th	2	2nd	3	1st	5	20
19	Mark Scribins	4th	2	1:20:61	4th	2	3rd	3	1st	5	5th	1	13
32	Thomas Richardson			1:22:75	5th	1	2nd	5	2nd	3	4th	2	11
28	Harry Rourke	5th	1	1:23:88			3rd	3	2nd	3			7
13	Ian Thomas			1:23:84			4th	2	2nd	3			5
50	Keith Oliver	6th					2nd						
11	Denis Fahy			1:25:44									0
B GI	RADE												
30	Mark Windsor	1st	5	1:22:32	1st	5	1st	5	2nd	3			18
15	Steven Short	2nd	3	1:24:46	2nd	3	3rd	2	1st	5			13
38	lan Jackson	3rd	2	1:24:98	3rd	2	2nd	3	1st	5			12
17	Terry Freshwater	5th	1	1:26:41	4th	1	2nd	3	2nd	3			8
39	Kristie Dalton	4th		1:27:26	5th		4th		1st				
36	Stephen Joyce			1:27:51			1st	5	1st	5			10
2	Ann Richardson	6th		1:36:94			3rd		1st	5			
60	Bob Clarke			1:35:63			4th	1	2nd	3			4
NO	/ICE												
31	Zheng Zhizo	1st	5	1:23:34	1st	5	1st	5	1st	5			20
40	Penny Rowbottom	2nd		1:30:38	2nd		2nd		1st				
17	David Gray	4th	2	1:36:45	3rd	3	4th	1	2nd	3			9
4	Annie Simmons	3rd	3	1:38:68	5th	2	3rd	2	2nd	3			10
16	Julie Gardner	5th		1:37:38	4th		5th		2nd				
	Club Champion A Grad	de		Paul McKa	ay								
	Club Champion B Grad			Mark Windsor									
Club Champion Novi				Zheng Zhi	Zheng Zhizo								
	Winner of Wheelrace			Paul McKa									